Central Division – 2022 Step Rates
TABLE OF CONTENTS

  Page
Revenue and Rate Design ..... 100

Summary of Earnings ..... 200

Supporting Documents ..... 300

Consolidated Expense Balancing Account (CEBA) Surcharge Calculation ..... 400

Customer Assistance Program (CAP) Surcharge Calculation ..... 500

D. 21-11-018 Ordering Paragraphs ..... 600

Cancelled Tariffs  ..... 700

CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
CENTRAL DIVISION CEN Wkpr.:  100
SUMMARY OF EARNINGS AND RATE OF RETURN
DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS

Line 2021 12 Months Ended Reference for
No. Authorized Per Sept. 2021 2021 Pro Forma Reference for

D.21-11-018 Recorded(1) Pro Forma Adjustments Authorized

Operating Revenues
1   Operating Revenues 72,739.3 73,426.8 72,975.5 Wkpr. 103, Ln 1 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

Operating Expenses
2 Labor 8,730.1 8,540.2 8,730.1 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
3 Purchased Water 1,147.6 8,289.9 1,147.6 Wkpr. 103, Ln 4 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
4 Purchased Power 2,419.4 2,851.0 2,546.3 Wkpr. 103, Ln 7 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
5 Chemicals 381.0 364.2 401.0 Wkpr. 103 Ln 16 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
6 Operation Expense 1,925.2 1,621.8 1,925.2 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
7 Maintenance (excluding Amort Tank Painting) 2,081.7 2,162.2 2,081.7 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
8 Amortization of Tank Painting 718.4 648.3 718.4 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
9 Customer Accounting 394.8 84.8 394.8 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
10 Uncollectible Expense 2,762.8 375.7 2,764.0 Authorized +Wkpr. 103 Ln 12 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
11 Insurance 588.1 539.6 588.1 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

12a Pension and OPEB 84.6 791.2 84.6 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
12b Group Insurance 1,311.9 711.0 1,311.9 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
12c Benefits other than Pension 679.4 561.4 679.4 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
13 Regulatory Expenses 328.1 71.6 328.1 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
14 Rents 736.8 844.9 736.8 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
15 Other Administrative & General 3,751.0 2,248.2 3,751.0 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
16 Service Company Costs 2,789.7 3,185.1 2,789.7 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
17 Citizens Acquisition Premium 896.0 896.0 896.0 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
18 General Office Return on Rate Base 677.1 677.1 677.1 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
19 Return on and of UPAA 652.9 652.9 652.9 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
20 San Clemente Dam 6,245.4 6,245.4 6,245.4 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
21 Depreciation 9,737.2 10,365.1 10,365.1 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
22 General Taxes 2,900.3 3,039.3 2,900.3 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
23 State Income Taxes 1,333.4 1,018.8 1,248.7 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
24 Federal Income Taxes 2,048.9 1,172.1 1,718.2 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

25 Total Expenses 55,321.9 57,958.1 55,682.4 Sum Ln 2:24

26 Net Operating Revenue 17,417.3 15,468.7 17,293.1 Ln 1 - Ln 25

27 Rate Base 228,884.6 245,561.9 245,561.9 Wkpr. 103 Ln 22 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

28 Rate of Return 7.61% 6.30% 7.04% Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

29 Operating Exp less Uncollectibles/Franchise Fees 49,176.9 55,391.5 49,951.6 Sum (Ln 2: Ln 22) - Ln 10

(1) Workpaper 104

CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

[…]

Proposed Rates: Overall Adjustments
Default Rate Making Rev Req RFPS Reserved Reserved Reserved Reserved Reserved Reserved Reserved Reserved Waste Water

No 3.11% 3.11% 0.00%

1/11/2022   10:28 AM All_CH10_RD_RO_Central   MOS_RD Page 6 of 16

Wkpr: 314

California American Water Total Revenue Requirement $0 District Code: RS025 1540
Rate Design Calculation Other Revenues $0 Consolidation Group #: RS
All Districts - 2019 GRC Water Revenues Through Water Tariff Rates $0 District / Consolidated Group Name:
Projected Year: 2021 Water Revenues - Present Rates (per Summary) $1,519,651 Revenue System Name:

Revenue Incr (Decr) [% & $] 0.00% $0 Projected Year: 2021
Refer to Direct Testimony of David Mitchell and Bahman Pourtaherian Revenues - Proposed Rates (Per Summary) $1,567,251

Validation - Rates Produce Rev Req $1,567,251
% Difference 3.13%

Filing Type: Final

Central Satellite Systems
Central Satellite Systems

Residential Metered Service SRES

Meter Sizes # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
Meter Size
Equivalents

Proposed Rate
Based on Rev Req

%
0" 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 1 $0.00

5/8 x 3/4" 264 14.14 14.58 0.44 3.11% 44,796 46,188 1,392 1 14.14
3/4" 11 21.21 21.87 0.66 3.11% 2,800 2,887 87 1.5 21.21
1" 433 35.35 36.45 1.10 3.11% 183,679 189,390 5,711 2.5 35.35

1-1/2" 134 70.69 72.89 2.20 3.11% 113,670 117,204 3,534 5 70.69
2" 26 113.10 116.62 3.52 3.11% 35,287 36,384 1,097 8 113.10
3" 0 212.06 218.65 6.59 3.11% 0 0 0 15 212.06
4" 0 353.44 364.43 10.99 3.11% 0 0 0 25 353.44
6" 0 706.88 728.86 21.98 3.11% 0 0 0 50 706.88
8" 0 1,131.01 1,166.18 35.17 3.11% 0 0 0 80 1,131.01

10" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 115 0.00
12" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 215 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00

Total 868 $380,232 $392,053 $11,821

Tier Blocks
Current Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Proposed Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Current Qty
(CCF)

Proposed Qty
(CCF)

Current Rates
($)

Proposed Rates
($)

Change in Rates
($) % Change in Rates

Revenues at
Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
1 TBD TBD 64,145 64,145 $4.8990 $5.0513 $0.1523 3.11% $314,244 $324,016 $9,772
2 TBD TBD 30,732 30,732 8.1642 8.4181 0.2539 3.11% $250,899 $258,701 7,802
3 TBD TBD 30,177 30,177 9.7972 10.1018 0.3046 3.11% $295,654 $304,847 9,193
4 TBD TBD 3,854 3,854 14.2878 14.7321 0.4443 3.11% $55,070 $56,783 1,713
5 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0

Total 128,908 128,908 $915,867 $944,347 $28,480
Grand Total $1,296,099 $1,336,400 $40,301

Open Tariff Excel Grouping

1/11/2022   10:28 AM All_CH10_RD_RO_Central   MOS_RD Page 7 of 16

Wkpr: 315

California American Water Total Revenue Requirement $0 District Code: RS025 1540
Rate Design Calculation Other Revenues $0 Consolidation Group #: RS
All Districts - 2019 GRC Water Revenues Through Water Tariff Rates $0 District / Consolidated Group Name:
Projected Year: 2021 Water Revenues - Present Rates (per Summary) $1,519,651 Revenue System Name:

Revenue Incr (Decr) [% & $] 0.00% $0 Projected Year: 2021
Refer to Direct Testimony of David Mitchell and Bahman Pourtaherian Revenues - Proposed Rates (Per Summary) $1,567,251

Validation - Rates Produce Rev Req $1,567,251
% Difference 3.13%

Filing Type: Final

Central Satellite Systems
Central Satellite Systems

Residential Fire Protection Service RFPS

Size of Connection # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
5/8 x 3/4" RES to 1" RES MFS 3 $22.40 $23.10 $0.70 3.11% $806 $831 $25
5/8 x 3/4" RESto 1-1/2" RES MFS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
5/8 x 3/4" RES to 2" RES MFS 0 $245.70 $253.34 7.64 3.11% 0 0 0
3/4" RES to 1" RES MFS 2 $39.22 $40.44 1.22 3.11% 941 971 30
3/4" RESto 1-1/2" RES MFS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
3/4" RES to 2" RES MFS 0 $245.70 $253.34 7.64 3.11% 0 0 0
1" RES to 1-1/2" RES MFS 0 $78.37 $80.81 2.44 3.11% 0 0 0
1" RESto 2" RES MFS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
1-1/2" RES to 2" RES MFS 0 $245.70 $253.34 7.64 3.11% 0 0 0
- - 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
3/4" Reduced to 5/8" x 3/4" 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
1" Reduced to 3/4" 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
1-1/2" Reduced to 1" 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
2" Reduced to 1-1/2" 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
3" Reduced to 2" 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
4" Reduced to 3" 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
6" Reduced to 4" 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
8" Reduced to 6" 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
- - 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
- - 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
Total 5 $1,747 $1,802 $55

Open Tariff Excel Grouping

1/11/2022   10:28 AM All_CH10_RD_RO_Central   MOS_RD Page 8 of 16

[…]

Projected Year: 2021 Water Revenues - Present Rates (per Summary) $1,519,651 Revenue System Name:

Revenue Incr (Decr) [% & $] 0.00% $0 Projected Year: 2021
Refer to Direct Testimony of David Mitchell and Bahman Pourtaherian Revenues - Proposed Rates (Per Summary) $1,567,251

Validation - Rates Produce Rev Req $1,567,251
% Difference 3.13%

Filing Type: Final

Central Satellite Systems
Central Satellite Systems

Residential Flat SREF

Premise Area # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
Meter Size
Equivalents

Proposed Rate
Based on Rev Req

%
0" 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00
--- - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00
--- - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00
--- - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00
--- - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00

Total 0 $0 $0 $0

Multi-Residential MRES

Meter Sizes # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
Meter Size
Equivalents

Proposed Rate
Based on Rev Req

%
0" 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 1 $0.00

5/8 x 3/4" 0 14.14 14.58 0.44 3.11% 0 0 0 1 14.14
3/4" 0 21.21 21.87 0.66 3.11% 0 0 0 1.5 21.21
1" 0 35.35 36.45 1.10 3.11% 0 0 0 2.5 35.35

1-1/2" 0 70.69 72.89 2.20 3.11% 0 0 0 5 70.69
2" 0 113.10 116.62 3.52 3.11% 0 0 0 8 113.10
3" 0 212.06 218.65 6.59 3.11% 0 0 0 15 212.06
4" 0 353.44 364.43 10.99 3.11% 0 0 0 25 353.44
6" 0 706.88 728.86 21.98 3.11% 0 0 0 50 706.88
8" 0 1,131.01 1,166.18 35.17 3.11% 0 0 0 80 1,131.01

10" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 115 0.00
12" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 215 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00

Total 0 $0 $0 $0

Tier Blocks
Current Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Proposed Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Current Qty
(CCF)

Proposed Qty
(CCF)

Current Rates
($)

Proposed Rates
($)

Change in Rates
($) % Change in Rates

Revenues at
Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
1 TBD TBD 0 0 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 $0
2 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
3 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0

[…]

4 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
5 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0

Total 0 0 $0 $0 $0
Grand Total $0 $0 $0

Close Tariff Excel Grouping

Close Tariff Excel Grouping

1/11/2022   10:28 AM All_CH10_RD_RO_Central   MOS_RD Page 9 of 16

Wkpr: 317

California American Water Total Revenue Requirement $0 District Code: RS025 1540
Rate Design Calculation Other Revenues $0 Consolidation Group #: RS
All Districts - 2019 GRC Water Revenues Through Water Tariff Rates $0 District / Consolidated Group Name:
Projected Year: 2021 Water Revenues - Present Rates (per Summary) $1,519,651 Revenue System Name:

Revenue Incr (Decr) [% & $] 0.00% $0 Projected Year: 2021
Refer to Direct Testimony of David Mitchell and Bahman Pourtaherian Revenues - Proposed Rates (Per Summary) $1,567,251

Validation - Rates Produce Rev Req $1,567,251
% Difference 3.13%

Filing Type: Final

Central Satellite Systems
Central Satellite Systems

Waste Water WH20

Private Fire Protection Service PFPS

Size of Connection # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
1" 0 $25.33 $32.90 $7.57 29.89% $0 $0 $0

1-1/2" 0 27.86 $40.94 13.08 46.95% 0 0 0
2" 0 30.39 $42.21 11.82 38.89% 0 0 0
3" 0 35.45 $44.73 9.28 26.18% 0 0 0
4" 3 40.51 $47.26 6.75 16.66% 1,458 1,701 243
6" 5 75.38 $79.29 3.91 5.19% 4,523 4,757 234
8" 0 113.87 $113.63 (0.24) -0.21% 0 0 0

10" 0 156.13 $150.58 (5.55) -3.55% 0 0 0
12" 0 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
- - 0 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0
- - 0 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0

PFHY 2 32.91 $36.36 3.45 10.48% 790 873 83
Total 10 $6,771 $7,331 $560

Open Tariff Excel Grouping

Close Tariff Excel Grouping

1/11/2022   10:28 AM All_CH10_RD_RO_Central   MOS_RD Page 10 of 16

Wkpr: 318

California American Water Total Revenue Requirement $0 District Code: RS025 1540
Rate Design Calculation Other Revenues $0 Consolidation Group #: RS
All Districts - 2019 GRC Water Revenues Through Water Tariff Rates $0 District / Consolidated Group Name:
Projected Year: 2021 Water Revenues - Present Rates (per Summary) $1,519,651 Revenue System Name:

Revenue Incr (Decr) [% & $] 0.00% $0 Projected Year: 2021
Refer to Direct Testimony of David Mitchell and Bahman Pourtaherian Revenues - Proposed Rates (Per Summary) $1,567,251

Validation - Rates Produce Rev Req $1,567,251
% Difference 3.13%

Filing Type: Final

Central Satellite Systems
Central Satellite Systems

Below this Row are the Revenue Classes for the Non-Residential Customer Classes (Excludes: SRES, SREF, MRES, WH20, RFPS, PFPS)
Commercial COMM

Meter Sizes # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
Meter Size
Equivalents

Proposed Rate
Based on Rev Req

%
0" 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00

5/8 x 3/4" 2 14.14 14.58 0.44 3.11% 339 350 11 14.14
3/4" 0 21.21 21.87 0.66 3.11% 0 0 0 21.21
1" 6 35.35 36.45 1.10 3.11% 2,545 2,624 79 35.35

1-1/2" 2 70.69 72.89 2.20 3.11% 1,697 1,749 52 70.69
2" 13 113.10 116.62 3.52 3.11% 17,644 18,192 548 113.10
3" 1 212.06 218.65 6.59 3.11% 2,545 2,624 79 212.06
4" 3 353.44 364.43 10.99 3.11% 12,724 13,119 395 353.44
6" 0 706.88 728.86 21.98 3.11% 0 0 0 706.88
8" 0 1,131.01 1,166.18 35.17 3.11% 0 0 0 1,131.01

10" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
12" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00

Total 27 $37,494 $38,658 $1,164

Tier Blocks
Current Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Proposed Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Current Qty
(CCF)

Proposed Qty
(CCF)

Current Rates
($)

Proposed Rates
($)

Change in Rates
($) % Change in Rates

Revenues at
Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
1 TBD TBD 20,200 20,200 $8.1642 $8.4181 $0.2539 3.11% $164,917 $170,045 $5,128
2 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
3 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
4 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
5 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0

Total 20,200 20,200 $164,917 $170,045 $5,128
Grand Total $202,411 $208,703 $6,292

Open Tariff Excel Grouping

1/11/2022   10:28 AM All_CH10_RD_RO_Central   MOS_RD Page 11 of 16

Wkpr: 319

California American Water Total Revenue Requirement $0 District Code: RS025 1540
Rate Design Calculation Other Revenues $0 Consolidation Group #: RS
All Districts - 2019 GRC Water Revenues Through Water Tariff Rates $0 District / Consolidated Group Name:
Projected Year: 2021 Water Revenues - Present Rates (per Summary) $1,519,651 Revenue System Name:

Revenue Incr (Decr) [% & $] 0.00% $0 Projected Year: 2021
Refer to Direct Testimony of David Mitchell and Bahman Pourtaherian Revenues - Proposed Rates (Per Summary) $1,567,251

Validation - Rates Produce Rev Req $1,567,251
% Difference 3.13%

Filing Type: Final

Central Satellite Systems
Central Satellite Systems

Industrial INDR

Meter Sizes # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
Meter Size
Equivalents

Proposed Rate
Based on Rev Req

%
0" 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00

5/8 x 3/4" 0 14.14 14.58 0.44 3.11% 0 0 0 14.14
3/4" 0 21.21 21.87 0.66 3.11% 0 0 0 21.21
1" 0 35.35 36.45 1.10 3.11% 0 0 0 35.35

1-1/2" 0 70.69 72.89 2.20 3.11% 0 0 0 70.69
2" 0 113.10 116.62 3.52 3.11% 0 0 0 113.10
3" 0 212.06 218.65 6.59 3.11% 0 0 0 212.06
4" 0 353.44 364.43 10.99 3.11% 0 0 0 353.44
6" 0 706.88 728.86 21.98 3.11% 0 0 0 706.88
8" 0 1,131.01 1,166.18 35.17 3.11% 0 0 0 1,131.01

10" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
12" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00

Total 0 $0 $0 $0

Tier Blocks
Current Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Proposed Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Current Qty
(CCF)

Proposed Qty
(CCF)

Current Rates
($)

Proposed Rates
($)

Change in Rates
($) % Change in Rates

Revenues at
Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
1 TBD TBD 0 0 $8.1642 $8.4181 $0.2539 3.11% $0 $0 $0
2 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
3 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
4 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
5 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0

Total 0 0 $0 $0 $0
Grand Total $0 $0 $0

Close Tariff Excel Grouping

1/11/2022   10:28 AM All_CH10_RD_RO_Central   MOS_RD Page 12 of 16

Wkpr: 320

California American Water Total Revenue Requirement $0 District Code: RS025 1540
Rate Design Calculation Other Revenues $0 Consolidation Group #: RS
All Districts - 2019 GRC Water Revenues Through Water Tariff Rates $0 District / Consolidated Group Name:
Projected Year: 2021 Water Revenues - Present Rates (per Summary) $1,519,651 Revenue System Name:

Revenue Incr (Decr) [% & $] 0.00% $0 Projected Year: 2021
Refer to Direct Testimony of David Mitchell and Bahman Pourtaherian Revenues - Proposed Rates (Per Summary) $1,567,251

Validation - Rates Produce Rev Req $1,567,251
% Difference 3.13%

Filing Type: Final

Central Satellite Systems
Central Satellite Systems

Public Authority OPUA

Meter Sizes # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
Meter Size
Equivalents

Proposed Rate
Based on Rev Req

%
0" 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00

5/8 x 3/4" 0 14.14 14.58 0.44 3.11% 0 0 0 14.14
3/4" 0 21.21 21.87 0.66 3.11% 0 0 0 21.21
1" 1 35.35 36.45 1.10 3.11% 424 437 13 35.35

1-1/2" 0 70.69 72.89 2.20 3.11% 0 0 0 70.69
2" 1 113.10 116.62 3.52 3.11% 1,357 1,399 42 113.10
3" 0 212.06 218.65 6.59 3.11% 0 0 0 212.06
4" 0 353.44 364.43 10.99 3.11% 0 0 0 353.44
6" 0 706.88 728.86 21.98 3.11% 0 0 0 706.88
8" 0 1,131.01 1,166.18 35.17 3.11% 0 0 0 1,131.01

10" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
12" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00

Total 2 $1,781 $1,836 $55

Tier Blocks
Current Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Proposed Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Current Qty
(CCF)

Proposed Qty
(CCF)

Current Rates
($)

Proposed Rates
($)

Change in Rates
($) % Change in Rates

Revenues at
Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
1 TBD TBD 1,328 1,328 $8.1642 $8.4181 $0.2539 3.11% $10,842 $11,179 $337
2 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
3 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
4 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
5 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0

Total 1,328 1,328 $10,842 $11,179 $337
Grand Total $12,623 $13,015 $392

Open Tariff Excel Grouping

1/11/2022   10:28 AM All_CH10_RD_RO_Central   MOS_RD Page 13 of 16

Wkpr: 321

California American Water Total Revenue Requirement $0 District Code: RS025 1540
Rate Design Calculation Other Revenues $0 Consolidation Group #: RS
All Districts - 2019 GRC Water Revenues Through Water Tariff Rates $0 District / Consolidated Group Name:
Projected Year: 2021 Water Revenues - Present Rates (per Summary) $1,519,651 Revenue System Name:

Revenue Incr (Decr) [% & $] 0.00% $0 Projected Year: 2021
Refer to Direct Testimony of David Mitchell and Bahman Pourtaherian Revenues - Proposed Rates (Per Summary) $1,567,251

Validation - Rates Produce Rev Req $1,567,251
% Difference 3.13%

Filing Type: Final

Central Satellite Systems
Central Satellite Systems

Sale for Resale SLFR

Meter Sizes # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
Meter Size
Equivalents

Proposed Rate
Based on Rev Req

%
0" 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00

5/8 x 3/4" 0 14.14 14.58 0.44 3.11% 0 0 0 14.14
3/4" 0 21.21 21.87 0.66 3.11% 0 0 0 21.21
1" 0 35.35 36.45 1.10 3.11% 0 0 0 35.35

1-1/2" 0 70.69 72.89 2.20 3.11% 0 0 0 70.69
2" 0 113.10 116.62 3.52 3.11% 0 0 0 113.10
3" 0 212.06 218.65 6.59 3.11% 0 0 0 212.06
4" 0 353.44 364.43 10.99 3.11% 0 0 0 353.44
6" 0 706.88 728.86 21.98 3.11% 0 0 0 706.88
8" 0 1,131.01 1,166.18 35.17 3.11% 0 0 0 1,131.01

10" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
12" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00

Total 0 $0 $0 $0

Tier Blocks
Current Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Proposed Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Current Qty
(CCF)

Proposed Qty
(CCF)

Current Rates
($)

Proposed Rates
($)

Change in Rates
($) % Change in Rates

Revenues at
Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
1 TBD TBD 0 0 $8.1642 $8.4181 $0.2539 3.11% $0 $0 $0
2 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% 0 0 0
3 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% 0 0 0
4 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% 0 0 0
5 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% 0 0 0

Total 0 0 $0 $0 $0
Grand Total $0 $0 $0

Close Tariff Excel Grouping

1/11/2022   10:28 AM All_CH10_RD_RO_Central   MOS_RD Page 14 of 16

Wkpr: 322

California American Water Total Revenue Requirement $0 District Code: RS025 1540
Rate Design Calculation Other Revenues $0 Consolidation Group #: RS
All Districts - 2019 GRC Water Revenues Through Water Tariff Rates $0 District / Consolidated Group Name:
Projected Year: 2021 Water Revenues - Present Rates (per Summary) $1,519,651 Revenue System Name:

Revenue Incr (Decr) [% & $] 0.00% $0 Projected Year: 2021
Refer to Direct Testimony of David Mitchell and Bahman Pourtaherian Revenues - Proposed Rates (Per Summary) $1,567,251

Validation - Rates Produce Rev Req $1,567,251
% Difference 3.13%

Filing Type: Final

Central Satellite Systems
Central Satellite Systems

Other OTHR

Meter Sizes # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
Meter Size
Equivalents

Proposed Rate
Based on Rev Req

%
0" 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00

5/8 x 3/4" 0 14.14 14.58 0.44 3.11% 0 0 0 14.14
3/4" 0 21.21 21.87 0.66 3.11% 0 0 0 21.21
1" 0 35.35 36.45 1.10 3.11% 0 0 0 35.35

1-1/2" 0 70.69 72.89 2.20 3.11% 0 0 0 70.69
2" 0 113.10 116.62 3.52 3.11% 0 0 0 113.10
3" 0 212.06 218.65 6.59 3.11% 0 0 0 212.06
4" 0 353.44 364.43 10.99 3.11% 0 0 0 353.44
6" 0 706.88 728.86 21.98 3.11% 0 0 0 706.88
8" 0 1,131.01 1,166.18 35.17 3.11% 0 0 0 1,131.01

10" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
12" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00

Total 0 $0 $0 $0

Tier Blocks
Current Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Proposed Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Current Qty
(CCF)

Proposed Qty
(CCF)

Current Rates
($)

Proposed Rates
($)

Change in Rates
($) % Change in Rates

Revenues at
Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
1 TBD TBD 0 0 $8.1642 $8.4181 $0.2539 3.11% $0 $0 $0
2 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
3 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
4 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
5 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0

Total 0 0 $0 $0 $0
Grand Total $0 $0 $0

Close Tariff Excel Grouping

1/11/2022   10:28 AM All_CH10_RD_RO_Central   MOS_RD Page 15 of 16

Wkpr: 323

California American Water Total Revenue Requirement $0 District Code: RS025 1540
Rate Design Calculation Other Revenues $0 Consolidation Group #: RS
All Districts - 2019 GRC Water Revenues Through Water Tariff Rates $0 District / Consolidated Group Name:
Projected Year: 2021 Water Revenues - Present Rates (per Summary) $1,519,651 Revenue System Name:

Revenue Incr (Decr) [% & $] 0.00% $0 Projected Year: 2021
Refer to Direct Testimony of David Mitchell and Bahman Pourtaherian Revenues - Proposed Rates (Per Summary) $1,567,251

Validation - Rates Produce Rev Req $1,567,251
% Difference 3.13%

Filing Type: Final

Central Satellite Systems
Central Satellite Systems

Construction CSTR

Meter Sizes # Services
Current Rates

($)
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in Rates

($)
% Change in

Rates
Revenues at

Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
Meter Size
Equivalents

Proposed Rate
Based on Rev Req

%
0" 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0.00

5/8 x 3/4" 0 14.14 14.58 0.44 3.11% 0 0 0 14.14
3/4" 0 21.21 21.87 0.66 3.11% 0 0 0 21.21
1" 0 35.35 36.45 1.10 3.11% 0 0 0 35.35

1-1/2" 0 70.69 72.89 2.20 3.11% 0 0 0 70.69
2" 0 113.10 116.62 3.52 3.11% 0 0 0 113.10
3" 0 212.06 218.65 6.59 3.11% 0 0 0 212.06
4" 0 353.44 364.43 10.99 3.11% 0 0 0 353.44
6" 0 706.88 728.86 21.98 3.11% 0 0 0 706.88
8" 0 1,131.01 1,166.18 35.17 3.11% 0 0 0 1,131.01

10" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
12" 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00
- - 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00

Total 0 $0 $0 $0

Tier Blocks
Current Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Proposed Qty
Tiers (CCF)

Current Qty
(CCF)

Proposed Qty
(CCF)

Current Rates
($)

Proposed Rates
($)

Change in Rates
($) % Change in Rates

Revenues at
Present Rates ($)

Revenues at
Proposed Rates

($)
Change in

Revenues ($)
1 TBD TBD 0 0 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 $0
2 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0
3 TBD TBD 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% $0 $0 0